Hard of Hearing Services in Tazewell Region

Age Requirements
No Age Requirement

Available 24/7

No

Other Eligibility Criteria

Call for more information.

Family

No

Intake Contact Email

whess@clinchindependent.org

Intake Process

Call for more information. Appointments only

Provider Refer

Yes

Report Problems

Call the Agency

Self Refer

Yes

Deaf and Hard of Hearing Services Center

https://www.deafhh.org/

https://www.deafhh.org/resources-faq#TAPj

https://www.facebook.com/Deaf-and-Hard-of-Hearing-Services-Center-Inc-

799398496...

Main

(276) 988-0503

TTY/TTD

(540) 342-0031

637 Main Street

West End Plaza

24651 VA

United States

Monday: 8:30 am-4:00 pm Tuesday: 8:30 am-4:00 pm Wednesday: 8:30 am-4:00 pm Thursday: 8:30 am-4:00 pm Friday: 8:30 am-4:00 pm

Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed Fee Structure

No Fee

Languages Spoken

English

The Tazewell Region of Deaf and Hard of Hearing Services Center (DHHSC) can provide information and referral about sign language classes, financial help for hearing aids and other assistive technology, finding and using interpreters, locating the right assistive technology, community rights and responsibilities under Americans With Disabilities Act and using the Virginia Relay to connect people using various telephone devices.

The mission is to provide information to improve the quality of life for individuals who are deaf, hard of hearing and/or deaf/blind, as well as to educate the public about the needs of those individuals in the community. The Virginia Department for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing is a contact to provide outreach services.

Offices are located in Tazewell and in Grundy as follows:

• Tazewell: 637 Main Street, Tazewell VA 24651.

• Grundy: 1176 Booth Branch Road, Grundy VA 24614. 276-935-6088.

Service Area(s) Buchanan County

Dickenson County

Russell County

Tazewell County Email

whess@clinchindependent.org